Olivehurst Public Utility District

Agenda Item Report



Meeting Date: April 25, 2024

Item description/summary:

Consider approving the request made by Plumas Lake Little League for a portable restroom at Feather River East Park.

Plumas Lake Little League has requested permission to place a portable restroom at the Feather River East Park for the 2024 little league season to allow children and parents to use the restroom during practices. The restroom would be maintained by the league weekly and removed at the end of May.

Fiscal Analysis:

None

Employee Feedback

Parks Committee recommends approval.

Sample Motion:

Move to approve the request made by Plumas Lake Little League to place a portable restroom at Feather River East Park for the 2024 little league season.

Prepared by:

Bri Anne Ritchie, Board Clerk

From:	Plumas Lake Little League
To:	Brianne Ritchie
Subject:	Feather River exit park
Date:	Tuesday, March 5, 2024 7:23:21 PM

Hi! Our little league has been using the feather river exit park field for practices and I was wondering if we could have permission to get a portapotty put in for the season? It would be taken away end of May.

Thank you!